

The Corporation of the Town of Orangeville By-law Number 071-2019

A by-law to amend By-law 28-2013 being a by-law to regulate the use and erection of signs, canopies and other advertising devices in the Town of Orangeville

Whereas By-law 28-2013 regulates the use and erection of signs, canopies and other advertising devices in the Town of Orangeville;

And Whereas Council considered Report CPS-CL-2019-019 on December 2, 2019 to require the submission of insurance upon applying for a permit to erect a sign on Town property and to eliminate the requirement to apply for both a sign permit and a building permit for a sign that is subject to a building permit;

Now therefore be it resolved that Council of The Corporation of the Town of Orangeville hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That Section 4.2 (b) be deleted and replaced with the following:
 - "A **sign** that requires a building permit under the **Building Code**, is subject to the provisions of this By-law except for the requirement to obtain a **sign** permit."
- 2. That Section 4.3 (g) be deleted and replaced with the following:
 - "Where a **sign** is being installed on Town lands, provide proof of insurance in the amount of \$2,000,000 in liability coverage naming the **municipality** as an additional insured."
- That Section 9.5 be deleted and replaced with the following:

"Supports and Attachments

Every **sign** attached to the exterior wall of a building shall be safely and securely anchored thereto by means approved by the **Chief Building Official**."

Read three times and finally passed this 16th day of December, 2019.

Sandy Brown, Mayor

Karen Landry, Clerk